

BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-23-2017 2017 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SARVER PAVING CO. P.O. BOX 310 ASHLAND, OHIO 44805		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE RD. COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST	
PAGE	1 of	2										
SPENCER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO												
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H.27 RIVER CORNERS ROAD												
422	2928	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.50	\$7,320.00	\$1.95	\$5,709.60	\$1.50	\$4,392.00	\$3.23	\$9,457.44	\$2.23
422	75	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$21.75	\$1,631.25	\$36.00	\$2,700.00	\$23.85	\$1,788.75	\$27.20
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$713.00	\$713.00	\$205.75	\$205.75	\$422.92
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$9,770.00		\$7,690.85		\$7,805.00		\$11,451.94	
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 88 LOVERS LANE												
422	5161	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.50	\$12,902.50	\$1.95	\$10,063.95	\$1.50	\$7,741.50	\$3.22	\$16,618.42	\$2.22
422	132	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$22.00	\$2,904.00	\$21.75	\$2,871.00	\$36.00	\$4,752.00	\$23.23	\$3,066.36	\$26.99
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$352.71	\$352.71	\$754.90
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$16,606.50		\$13,584.95		\$13,755.50		\$20,037.49	
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 36 CAMP ROAD												
422	3236	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.50	\$8,090.00	\$1.95	\$6,310.20	\$1.50	\$4,854.00	\$3.23	\$10,452.28	\$2.23
422	93	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$22.00	\$2,046.00	\$21.75	\$2,022.75	\$36.00	\$3,348.00	\$21.98	\$2,044.14	\$26.58
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,913.00	\$1,913.00	\$235.14	\$235.14	\$849.38
Subtotal Proposal No.3					\$10,936.00		\$8,732.95		\$10,115.00		\$12,731.56	
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 77 SPENCER MILLS ROAD												
422	5122	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.50	\$12,805.00	\$1.95	\$9,987.90	\$1.50	\$7,683.00	\$3.22	\$16,492.84	\$2.22
422	131	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$22.00	\$2,882.00	\$21.75	\$2,849.25	\$36.00	\$4,716.00	\$23.41	\$3,066.71	\$27.05
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$352.71	\$352.71	\$746.57
Subtotal Proposal No.4					\$16,487.00		\$13,462.15		\$13,661.00		\$19,912.26	
PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 588 BRANDON LANE												
422	2385	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.50	\$5,962.50	\$1.95	\$4,650.75	\$1.50	\$3,577.50	\$3.23	\$7,703.55	\$2.23
422	61	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$22.00	\$1,342.00	\$21.75	\$1,326.75	\$36.00	\$2,196.00	\$25.13	\$1,532.93	\$27.63
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$463.00	\$463.00	\$176.36	\$176.36	\$313.12
Subtotal Proposal No.5					\$8,104.50		\$6,277.50		\$6,236.50		\$9,412.84	

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-23-2017 2017 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SARVER PAVING CO. P.O. BOX 310 ASHLAND, OHIO 44805		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE RD. COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST
PAGE	2 of	2	SPENCER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO										
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 596 MILLER'S PASS													
422	807	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.50	\$2,017.50	\$1.95	\$1,573.65	\$1.50	\$1,210.50	\$3.23	\$2,606.61	\$2.23
422	21	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$22.00	\$462.00	\$21.75	\$456.75	\$36.00	\$756.00	\$24.33	\$510.93	\$27.36
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$58.79	\$58.79	\$111.26
Subtotal Proposal No.6						\$3,279.50		\$2,130.40		\$2,141.50		\$3,176.33	
PROPOSAL NO. 7 – T.H. 597 MILLSTONE LANE													
422	1174	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.50	\$2,935.00	\$1.95	\$2,289.30	\$1.50	\$1,761.00	\$3.27	\$3,838.98	\$2.24
422	30	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$22.00	\$660.00	\$21.75	\$652.50	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$34.07	\$1,022.10	\$30.61
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$117.57	\$117.57	\$164.19
Subtotal Proposal No.7						\$4,395.00		\$3,091.80		\$3,066.00		\$4,978.65	
PROPOSAL NO. 8 – T.H. 132 HUNTER ROAD (LOVERS LANE TO SPENCER MILLS)													
422	1100	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$1.95	\$2,145.00	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$3.28	\$3,608.00	\$2.24
422	29	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$22.00	\$638.00	\$21.75	\$630.75	\$36.00	\$1,044.00	\$35.24	\$1,021.96	\$31.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,037.00	\$1,037.00	\$117.57	\$117.57	\$434.86
Subtotal Proposal No.8						\$4,188.00		\$2,925.75		\$3,731.00		\$4,747.53	
PROPOSAL NO. 9 – T.H.132 HUNTER ROAD (HSE# 6049 TO HSE# 6230)													
422	469	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.50	\$1,172.50	\$1.95	\$914.55	\$1.50	\$703.50	\$3.31	\$1,552.39	\$2.25
422	12	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$22.00	\$264.00	\$21.75	\$261.00	\$36.00	\$432.00	\$42.59	\$511.08	\$33.45
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$58.79	\$58.79	\$194.60
Subtotal Proposal No.9						\$2,236.50		\$1,250.55		\$1,585.50		\$2,122.26	
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-9						\$76,003.00		\$59,146.90		\$62,097.00		\$88,570.86	